Atty. Dkt. No. 017227-0195

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	/ERCE
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Tradem	ark Office
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached original documents or copies there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Australian National University		
Acton, ACT 2601,	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial	
Australia	Research Organisation	
	Limestone Avenue	
	Campbell, ACT 2612	
	Australia	
Additional conveying party(ies)		
Nature of conveyance:		
CONFIRMATION of ASSIGNMENT		
Effective Date:		
June 30, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
09/508,377		
/		
Additional numbers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be FAXED:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:	ı
FAX: 202-672-5399	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Stephen A. Bent	7. Total lee (07 0.1 11. § 0.41).	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour	X Charge to deposit account	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS STAGE		
Statement and signature:	•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may		
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit accound. JUL 0 5 2005		
Stephen A. Bent	Ci. Nest	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Confirmation of Assignment

This document confirms that by an agreement with effect on June 30, 1998:

The Australian National University,

Acton, ACT 2601,

Australia,

has assigned to

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation

Limestone Avenue,

Campbell, ACT 2612

Australia

the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent application:

US Serial No. 09/508377 filed 9 June 2000, entitled "Regulation of gene expression in plants", which is a national phase application of PCT/AU98/00743 filed 11 September 1998 and claiming priority from Australian provisional application No. PO9108 filed 12 September 1997.

and to any patent, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and/or divisional application related to or claiming priority of said patent application.

Consent is given to the ASSIGNEE to use this confirmation for recording this assignment at the USPTO.

Date /5/5/05
Signature of the Assignor:

Signature of witness:

Print name and address:

USTRALIAN NATIONAL UNTVERSITY CANBERRA, ACT 0200 AUSTRALIA

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016469 FRAME: 0150